COUNTY OF LAKE CHANGE ORDER

Lake County Public Services Department Date: March 14, 2023
333 Second Street,
Lakeport, CA 95453
PROJECT: Hili Road Correctional Facility Tower Electronics Security Upgrade Project, Bid No. 22-30.
Change Order #2

CONTRACTOR: R&B Electronics - Electrical Contracting
4166 Choteau Cir

Rancho Cordova, CA 95742

Note: These changes in no way relieve the Contractor of campleting work in accordance with
standards established by the Standard Specifications and Special Provisions.

DESCRIPTION TIME EXTENSION VALUE

Furnish and install seven {7) new AC duplex
receptacles,

Replace all overhead can lights, totaf of 12, with new
LED style lights. Intercept wiring from existing
overhead lighting circuits and re-wire the circuits for
1b control from a single dimmer. Instail the new dimmer
at the side of the central turret, locate as shown.
Install new flex and wire from the new dimmer to the
re-wired overhead lighting circuit.

Instal! two flush mounted boxes for County network
outlets.

ITEM NO.

la

1c

TOTAL COST 15 days $12,155.00

REQUESTED BY: Owner

REASONS: lail staff believes these modifications to overhead lighting, dimmer switches, network
outlets and additioral AC outlets, will enhance officer safety and efficiency.
ORIGINAL CONTRACT WORKING DAYS: 90 Working Days
TIME EXTENSION ON PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDER(S): 60  Working Days
TIME EXTENSION FOR THIS CHANGE ORDER: i5 Working Days
REVISED CONTRACT WORKING DAYS: 165  Working Days

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: $449,900.00
AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDERS (Additions): 0.00
AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDERS (Deductions): 0.00
AMOUNT OF THIS CHANGE ORDER: $ 12,155.00
REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: $462,055.00



ACCEPTED: CONTRACTOR

By:(), " Q_Q_QJL

RECOMMENDED,

By:

L

APPROVED: OWNER

By:

Tower Electronics Security Upgrade Project, Bid No. 22-30
Hill Road Correctional Facility
Change Order #2

im,\Z\ LAARD LY B-1H-232

Printed Name and Title Date

LAES AWy, 3/e7/2>

Printed Name and Title Dat

Printed Name and Title Date



